

Sessions Case No.151 of 2025
CNR No. WBUD01-002247-2025
JO Code No. WB00700

Order no.03
Dated: 20.01.2026

The case is posted for evidence of CSW-2.

Accused is present by filing hazira along with his Ld. Advocate.

Summon return after service against CSW-2 Pasiruddin Sk. He did not turn up.

An application for adjournment is filed by the prosecution due to the illness of the witness.

Heard. Considered and prayer is allowed.

It also appears from the record that summon return unserved against CSW-1 Bilkish Bibi.

Considering whole, fresh summons be issued against CSW-1 & CSW-2.

I/C Itahar is hereby directed to secure the presence of the both witnesses before this Court positively and furnish a report thereof to render proper adjudication in Court in time.

Fix **10.03.2026** for evidence of CSW-1 & 2.

Leta copy of the order be communicated to the I/C Itahar P.S for information and compliance.

Summons be issued accordingly.

Prosecution to take effective steps to ensure the attendance of witnesses.

Typed and corrected by me.

Sessions Judge,
Uttar Dinajpur

Sessions Judge,
Uttar Dinajpur